

OS- 172/19
Regd.- 01/19

30
12.09.24

Today is fixed for P.H.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant is present by filing hazira.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a Power of Attorney by
firisti.
Copy served with objected to.
Let the same be kept with the record.
P.O. is busy with police files.
For the ends of justice hearing of the case is adjourned.
To 28.11.24 for P.H.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip